
Town of Russell 

Main Number: 413-862-3265 

2024 2024
65 Main Street 

Admin Assistant Nancy Boersig nboersig@townofrussell.us 

Accountant 

Animal Control 

Nancy Boersig nboersig@townofrussell.us 

Nate Sperry animalcontro1@townofrussell.us 

862-6200

862-6200 

221-0139 

Assessors Office Wendy Brunet wbrunet@townofrussell.us 862-6203 

Building Inspector Jason Forgue buildinginspector@townofrussell.us 862-6208 

Building Inspector Cell 205-6504

862-6201Collector/Treasurer Wendy Brunetcollector@townofrussell.us 

Conservation Comm                    concom@townofrussell.us 

Council On Aging Carrie Florek  coa@townofrussell.us 

Deputy Collector Art Jones 

Electrical Inspector Paul Asselin 

Gas & Plumbing Inspector Aaron Poteat 

Health Title V lnsp Crystal Degay cdugay.healthagent@gmail.com 

Planning Board   Dale Kratochvil planning@townofrussell.us 

Select Board: 

Gloria Farrell GFselectboard@townofrussell.us 

Tom Kulig tkselectboard@townofrussell.us 

Wayne Precanico wpselectboard@townofrussell.us 

Strathmore Park Town Hall townhall@townofrussell.us 

Town Clerk 

Tree Warden 

Zoning Board 

Kim Morgan  townclerk@townofrussell.us 

Louis Garlo 

llltyd Fernandez-Sierra  zba@townofrussell.us 

155 Highland Avenue 

Police Department police@townofrussell.us 

Chief of Police Kevin Hennessey khennessey@townofrunssell.us 

862-6217

527-2388

575-7971

364-1273

454-5150

572-4721

862-4048

454-4637

568-8229

862-6200

862-6207

335-7003

862-4747

862-6209

207-7722

162 Main Street 

Fire Department 

Fire Chief Edward Renault firechief@townofrussell.us 

Highway Dept. John Hoppe jhoppe@townofrussell.us 

Highway Erner. John Hoppe jhoppe@townofrussell.us 

Report a Fire 911 

Russell Public Library russelllibrary@townofrussefl.us 

200 Main Street 

Cemetery Dept. 

Electric Dept. Alan Robinson arobinson@townofrussell.us 

Electric Off Hour Erner. 

Sewer Dept. Roger Bush rabush@townofrussell.us 

Utility Billing Lenise Pappas lapappas@townofrussell.us 

Water Dept. Roger Bush rabush@townofrussell.us 

Water Dept. Off Hour Erner. 

Office Hours 

Assessors Office 

Collector/ Treasurer 

Public Library 

Town Clerk 

Transfer Station 

Mon, Thurs & Fri 9-12 Tues & Wed 11-3 

Tuesday 11-6, Friday 11-3 

Mon, Wed, Fri 3-8, Tues & Thurs 10-2 

Wednesday 5:30 - 7:30 & Friday 3:30 - 5:30 

Wed 10-4 & 6-8, Sat 8-4

862-6229

575-6391

862-6222

977-0710

862-6221

862-3104

530-6973

418-9784

862-6215

862-4400

862-3104

537-5421


